allows additional time beyond such date ~s provided by 

this lease, or (ii) receipt of a certificate of 

substantial completion issued by the architect for the 

slaughterhouse facilities to be constructed on the 

premises, the base annual rental shall be the sum of 

SIX THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED EIGHTY-FIVE AND NO/100 

DOLLARS ($6,685.00); except that the Board may permit 

the Lessee to offset the cost of land clearance and 

leasehold improvements against not more than two years 

of base annual and additional rental. 

B. Facilities capital recovery fee. The facilities 

capital recovery fee (hereinafter "FCR fee") commences